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           This week’s News                

Four pupils from Year 5 attended 
the Junior Kings Maths Chal-
lenge last Thursday, competing 
against schools from across the 
Canterbury District. The chil-
dren all said they enjoyed the ex-

perience of working in pairs on various maths challeng-
es. 

A group of runners from Years 
4, 5 and 6 attended the TSC 
Mini Marathon last weekend.  
They completed a 2.6 km route 
around St James’s Park and 
Buckingham Palace. 

Robins wish to thank Philip 
(Hawks) and his family for showing 
them Barham Court as they investi-
gated the history of Sir Reginald 
FitzUrse! They discovered that he 
stayed in the manor on these 
grounds the night before he took 
part in the assassination of Thomas 

Becket in 1170. 

Carter, along with all the other budding 
pizza chefs in Hawks, had a fantastic 
time at Pizza Express on Wednesday. 
The children were taught the secrets 
of making the best pizzas. 

                           

This Week’s Awards  

  Writer of the Week       
          Verity (Robins)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Lilou (Hawks)                                

Reader of the Week 
 Ethan (Puffins) 

Scientist of the Week 
         Phoebe (Hawks)                      

Citizen of the Week 
Evie (Puffins) nominated by Len-
ny and Zara who both say she 

always lets them play with her.   

Friday 

April 28th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Ava (Hawks) 
Lucie (Owls) 

Zachary (Jays) 
 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 1st May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 2nd May Y3/Y4 to Canterbury Cathedral 

Wednesday 3rd May Y5/Y6 Football Tournament, 

Barham Jubilee Garden Grand Opening 

Friday 5th May Parent Celebration assembly 9:10 

am, Coronation Celebrations in school 

Monday 8th May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 9th May Y6 SATs begin 

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin 

Friday 19th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool 

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm 

Thursday 25th May Production 6:00 pm, FOBS 

clothing collection 

Friday 26th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool, End 

of term 5 

Half-term holiday begin on Monday 29th May until 

Friday 2nd June. Monday 5th June and Tuesday 

6th June are staff training days. Children return to 

school on Wednesday 7th June. 

Wednesday 7th June Children return to school 

Friday 9th June School individual and class photos 

Wednesday 14th June Y5 Secondary schools 

meeting 2:45 pm, Parent drop in 3:15 pm 


